FIBARO o

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
FGCD-001/003/EN

Manufacturer:
FIBAR GROUP S.A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Poland

Product: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Description: Fibaro CO Sensor is an ultra-light, compact, battery-powered carbon monoxide detector,
designed to be placed on a wall. Its high sensitivity allows to detect the presence of the carbon monoxide
(CO) gas at the early stage in order to prevent carbon monoxide poisoning. Alarm is signaled with a built-
in siren, blinking LED indicator and by sending commands to Z-Wave network devices. Additionally, the
device is equipped with a temperature sensor.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonization legislation:

Directive RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863

Directive RED 2014/53/EU

Conformity is shown by compliance with the applicable requirements of the following standards:
EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

Adam Kruzynski
Chief Exegutive Officer
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FIBARO o

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
FGCD-001/002/PL

Producent:

FIBAR GROUP S.A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Polska

Produkt: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Opis produktu: Fibaro CO Sensor to kompaktowy, zasilany bateryjnie detektor tlenku wegla,
przeznaczony do montazu na $cianie. Jego wysoka czuto$¢ umozliwia wykrycie obecnosci tlenku wegla
(CO) na wczesnym etapie w celu zapobiegniecia jego zatruciem. Alarm jest sygnalizowany za pomoca
wbudowanej syreny, migajacej diody LED oraz przez wystanie komend do urzgdzen sieci Z-Wave.
Ponadto urzadzenie posiada wbudowany czujnik temperatury.

Niniejsza deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wylaczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta.

Wymieniony powyzej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odno$nymi wymaganiami
unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:

Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863

Dyrektywa RED 2014/53/EU

Odwotania do norm, w odniesieniu do ktorych deklarowana jest zgodnos¢:
EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

am Kruzynski
Chief Eixecutive Officer

fibaro.com Wersja 2




FIBARO o

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
FGCD-001/003/1T

Produttore:

FIBAR GROUP S A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Polonia

Prodotto: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Descrizione: Fibaro CO Sensor & un rilevatore di monossido di carbonio compatto, a batteria, destinato
al montaggio a parete. La sua elevata sensibilta permette di rilevare la presenza
di monossido di carbonio (CO) in una fase precoce, al fine di evitare I'avvelenamento da monossido
di carbonio. L'allarme viene segnalato da un sensore acustico incorporato, una spia LED lampeggiante e
mediante invio dei comandi ai dispositivi della rete Z-Wave. Inoltre, il dispositivo & dotato
di un sensore di temperatura incorporato.

Questa dichiarazione di conformita e rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del produttore.

L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra & conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione
dell'Unione:

Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863

Direttiva RED 2014/53/EU

La conformita é indicata in accordo con i requisiti applicabili dalle seguenti norme:

EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013
ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

( € Chief Execuytive Officer
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FIBARO o

EU MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
FGCD-001/003/HU

Gyarto:

FIBAR GROUP S.A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Lengyelorszag

Termék: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

A termék leirasa: A Fibaro CO Sensor egy kompakt, falra szerelhet6, elemmel taplalt szénmonoxid
érzékel6. A készulék magas érzékenységének készonhetéen mar kis mennyiségli szénmonoxid (CO)
érzékelése esetén is riaszt a mérgezés megelézése céljabol. A riasztas a beépitett riasztdval, villogé LED
diédaval és a Z-WAVE halézatra csatlakoztatott készulékekbe kuldott értesitéssel torténik. Tovabba a
készulék beépitett hdmérséklet érzékeldvel felszerelt.

Ezt a megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot a gyarté kizarélagos feleléssége mellett adjak ki.

A fent ismertetett nyilatkozat targya megfelel a vonatkozé uniés harmonizaciés jogszabalyoknak:
RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU, 2015/863
RED iranyelv 2014/53/EU

Hivatkozas a jelen megfelel6ségi nyilatkozathoz alkalmazott szabvanyokra és / vagy miiszaki
eléirasokra és azok részeire:

EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

Adam Kruzynski
Chief Exequtive Officer
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FIBARO o

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
FGCD-001/003/FR

Fabricant:

FIBAR GROUP S A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Pologne

Produit: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Description: Le FIBARO CO Sensor est un détecteur de monoxyde de carbone ultra léger et compact
fonctionnant sur batterie, congu pour étre placé sur un mur. Sa haute sensibilité permet de détecter la
présence du gaz monoxyde de carbone (CO) au début, afin d’éviter 'empoisonnement au monoxyde de
carbone. L'alarme est signalée avec une siréne intégrée, un indicateur LED clignotant et en envoyant
des commandes aux périphériques du réseau Z-Wave. De plus, I'appareil est équipé d’un capteur de
température.

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

L'objet de la déclaration décrite ci-dessus est conforme a la législation d'harmonisation de
I'Union applicable:

Directive RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863

Directive RED 2014/53/EU

La conformité est démontrée par le respect des exigences applicables des normes suivantes:
EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 VV3.1.1:2017

ysogotowo, 19.10.2022
s

Adam Kruzynski
Chief Execufive Officer
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FIBARO i

DECLARACION UE DE CONFIRMIDAD
FGCD-001/004/ES

Fabricante: FIBAR GROUP S A.
¢/ Serdeczna 3

62-081 Wysogotowo

Polonia

Producto: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Descripcion del producto: FIBARO CO Sensor es un detector de monoxido de carbono compacto, que
funciona con bateria, destinado para el montaje de pared. Su alta sensibilidad permite la deteccidn de la
presencia de monoxido de carbono (CO) en una etapa temprana con el fin de evitar el envenenamiento.
La alarma se sefializa con una sirena incorporada, un diodo LED parpadeante y enviando comandos a
los dispositivos de red Z-Wave. Ademas, el dispositivo posee un sensor incorporado de temperatura.

La presente declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

El objeto de la declaracion descrita anteriormente es conforme con la legislacion de
armonizacion pertinente de la Unién Europea:

Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU

Directiva RED 2014/53/EU

Referencia a normas respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad
EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

Adaph Kruzynski
Chief Exegutive Officer

c € p O//Oé:v/ysogotow,
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FIBARO o

CE-DEKLARATION
FGCD-001/003/SV

Tillverkare:

FIBAR GROUP S A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Polen

Produkt: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Beskrivning: Fibaro CO sensor ar en ultralatt, kompakt, batteridriven kolmonoxiddetektor, designad att
monteras pa vagg. Dess héga kanslighet gor det majligt att upptacka narvaron av kolmonoxid (CO) gasen
i ett tidigt skede for att férhindra kolmonoxidforgiftning. Larmet signaleras med en inbyggd siren, blinkade
LED-lampor samt genom att skicka kommandon till Z-Wave-natverksenheter. Dessutom &r enheten
utrustad med en temperatursensor.

CE-deklarationen &r intygad och utfirdad med tillverkarens fulla ansvar.

Foremalet for forsdkran ovan 6verensstimmer med relevant unionslagstiftning om
harmonisering:

RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863

RED 2014/53/EU

CE-deklarationen visas genom 6verensstimmelse med tillimpliga krav i féljande standarder:
EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

ysogotowg,19.10.2022

‘7
Adam Kruzynski
Chief Executive Officer

fibaro.com Wersja 2



FIBARO R

EU IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
FGCD-001/003/SLO

Proizvajalec:
FIBAR GROUP S A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Polska

Proizvod: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Senzor

Opis: Fibaro CO Sensor je izjemno lahek, kompakten detektor ogljikovega monoksida na baterije,
zasnovan za namestitev na steno. Njegova visoka ob¢utljivost omogoca odkrivanje prisotnosti plina
ogljikov monoksid (CO) v zgodnji fazi, da se prepreci zastrupitev z ogljikovim monoksidom. Alarm
signalizira z vgrajeno sireno, utripajo€im LED indikatorjem in s posiljanjem ukazov omreznim napravam
Z-Wave. Poleg tega je naprava opremljena s temperaturnim senzorjem.

Ta izvaja skladnosti je izdana na izkljuéno odgovornost proizvajalca.
Prej opisan predmet deklaracije je v skladu z veljavnimi EU predpisi za skladnost:

Directive RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863
Directive RED 2014/53/EU

Izvaja potrjuje skladnost z zahtevami naslednjih standardov:
EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013
ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

AdanyKruzynski
Chief Execptive Officer
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FIBARO o

EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
FGCD-001/003/NL

Fabrikant:

FIBAR GROUP S A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Polen

Product: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Omschrijving: FIBARO CO Sensor is een ultra lichte, compacte en op batterijspanning werkende carbon
monoxide detector, ontworpen om gemonteerd te worden op een muur. De hoge gevoeligheid maakt het
mogelik om de aanwezigheid van carbon monoxide (CO) gas in een vroeg stadium
te detecteren en zo vergiftiging te voorkomen. Een alarm wordt gegeven door de ingebouwde sirene, een
knipperende LED en het verzenden van Z-Wave commando’s in het netwerk. Het apparaat
is tevens uitgerust met een temperatuur sensor.

Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de
fabrikant.

Het doel van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Europese Unie :

RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863
RED 2014/53/EU

Overeenstemming wordt bevestigd aan de naleving van de geldende eisen van de volgende
normen:

EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013

ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

€
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FIBARO o

EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
FGCD-001/003/DE

Hersteller:

FIBAR GROUP S A.
ul. Serdeczna 3
62-081 Wysogotowo
Polen

Produktbezeichnung: FGCD-001 Fibaro CO Sensor

Produktbeschreibung: Fibaro CO Sensor ist ein ultraleichter, kompakter, batteriebetriebener
Kohlenmonoxid-Detektor, der zur Wandmontage entwickelt wurde. Dank seines hohen
Empfindlichkeitsgrades erkennt er frihzeitig das Vorhandensein von Kohlenmonoxid (CO) Gas,
um eine Kohlenmonoxidvergiftung zu verhindern. Mittels einer eingebauten Sirene und blinkender LED-
Anzeige gibt der Sensor Alarm und sendet Befehle an Z-Wave-Netzwerkgerate.

AuRerdem ist das Gerat mit einem Temperatursensor ausgestattet.

Die Konformitéatserklarung wurde unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestelit.

Wir erkldren in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt auf die sich diese Erklirung bezieht,
den Bestimmungen der folgenden Richtlinie entspricht:

Richtlinie RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863

Richtlinie RED 2014/53/EU

Folgende Normen wurden angewandt:

EN 50291-1:2018

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011, ETSI EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013
ETSI EN 300 220-1 V2.4.1:2012, ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1:2017

Adam Kruzynski
Chief Executive Officer
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